

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

FRIDAY, THE TWENTY SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY THREE

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P NAVEEN RAO
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 212 OF 2023**

Between:

Madgal Srihari, S/o Narhari

Petitioner/ Petitioner/Respondent

AND

1. Bandari Krishna (Died per LR)
2. Smt. Bandari Yashoda, W/o Late B. Krishna, aged about 63 years, Occ. Housewife, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
3. Bandari Dashrath, S/o Late B. Krishna, aged about 49 years. Occ. Business. R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
4. Bandari Rakesh, S/o Late B. Krishna. aged about 43 years. Occ. Business, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
5. Smt. Bandari Jayalaxmi, W/o Late Raj Kumar @ D/o Late B. Krishna aged about 45 years. Occ. Household. R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
6. Bandari Baburaj, S/o Late B. Krishna, aged about 41 years, Occ. Business, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
7. Bandari Naveen Kumar, S/o Late B. Krishna, aged about 37 years, Occ. Business, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
8. Bandari Praveen, S/o Late B. Krishna, aged about 33 years, Occ. Business, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.

Respondents/ Respondents/Appellants

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate Sri R.A. ACHUTHANAND presented this Petition under Section 22 of AP Buildings(Lease, Rent and Eviction) Control Act 1960, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the impugned order in R.C.A.No.23 of 2019 on the file of Chief Judge, City Small Causes Court, Hyderabad dated 21st November, 2022, in pursuance to the orders passed in R.C. No.358 of 2013 on the file of I Additional Rent Controller, Hyderabad dated 18.12.2018 and allow the instant Civil Revision Petition in the interest of justice.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri R.A. ACHUTHANAND, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein returnable by 17.03.2023 to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. Smt. Bandari Yashoda, W/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
2. Bandari Dashrath, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
3. Bandari Rakesh, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
4. Smt. Bandari Jayalaxmi, W/o Late Raj Kumar @ D/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
5. Bandari Baburaj, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.

6. Bandari Naveen Kumar, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
7. Bandari Praveen, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 17.03.2023 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

The Court made the following

ORDER:

Notice before admission, returnable by 17.03.2023.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, is permitted to take out notice on respondents, as well as on the counsel appearing for respondents, before the Court below, by RPAD and file proof of service in the registry, returnable by 17.03.2023.

List on 17.03.2023.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- N. CHANDRASHEKAR RAO
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Smt. Bandari Yashoda, W/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160. Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
2. Bandari Dashrath, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160. Yakutpura. Hyderabad.
3. Bandari Rakesh, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura. Hyderabad.
4. Smt. Bandari Jayalaxmi, W/o Late Raj Kumar @ D/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
5. Bandari Baburaj, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
6. Bandari Naveen Kumar, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad.
7. Bandari Praveen, S/o Late B. Krishna, R/o 17-4-160, Yakutpura, Hyderabad. (1 to 7 by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
8. One CC to Sri R.A. ACHUTHANAND Advocate [OPUC]
9. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PNR,J

DATED:27/01/2023

LIST ON 17.03.2023

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.212 of 2023

