

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.212 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.12.2025	<u>BRMR, J</u> Mr. R. A. Achuthanand, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Aadesh Varma, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 to 8. Learned counsel for the petitioner has concluded his arguments and cited decisions in support of his contentions. For hearing learned counsel for respondents, list on 06.01.2026. gnp <u>BRMR,J</u>	